2/1/05

02-09-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10293	6451
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vincent G. Hundt, President	Name: Rotochopper, Inc.
PCR, Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: Robert Schuning, CEO
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 217 West Street
X Corporation-State Wisconsin	City: St. Martin State: MN Zip: 56376
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment	X Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/12/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,604,719
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/332,749	b. Hademark Registration No.(5)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: M. Paul Hendrickson	-
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8 Deposit account number:
Street Address: 403 Main Street, PO Box 508	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: PR 7 54 12:
City: Holmen State: WI Zip: 54636	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
o. Ognado.	
M. Paul Hendrickson M. Paul Hendrickson Si	1-12-05
Name of Person Signature 09/2005 IBYINE Date Light number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
FC:5521 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

GO-BAGGER SERIAL NO. 76332749

ASSIGNMENT made December 2001, by PCR, Inc., of Coon Valley, Wisconsin, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignor"), to Rotochopper, Inc., St. Martin, Minnesota, a Minnesota corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark for which it has filed application for registration, Serial No. 76332749, filed on October 31, 2001, in the United States Patent Office. The Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains and the business of the Assignee is existing and ongoing.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (USA\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the trademark and in the application for registration, Serial No. 76332749, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration of such mark to the Assignee.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has executed this instrument this / day of December. 2001.

PCR, Inc.

State of Wisconsin

County of

Before me personally appeared said Vincent G. Hundt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1270 day of December, 2001.

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

SS:

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0517